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Washington, D.C. 20230 

 

 
The following Employee Relations Specialists are available for guidance and assistance on 
performance planning, mid-year reviews, evaluating employee performance, and rating 
employees throughout the rating cycle. 

 
 

Servicing Employee and Labor Relations Specialists 
 

MBDA 
EDA Labor Relations 
OSY- Labor Relations 
 

Erica Perry EPerry@doc.gov 
202-482-0334 
 

EDA 
NTIA and FirstNet (Lead) 
 

Jasmine Coaxum JCoaxum@doc.gov  
202-482-2537 

OS 
Denali 

Jessica Marshall JMarshall2@doc.gov 
202-482-3644  

ITA-HQ 
 

Deanna Lewis DLewis3@doc.gov 
202-482-3348 

ITA-Field 
 

Angela Johnson Ajohnson3@doc.gov 
  202-482-3328 

BIS  
MBDA – Labor Relations 
 

Nicholas Lorden NLorden@doc.gov 
202-482-3342 

OS OSY 
NTIA & FirstNet (2nd)  

Martha Collins MCollins@doc.gov 
202-482-1047 
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